

Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property Association canadienne pour la conservation et la restauration des biens culturels

Promote Your Cultural Spirit in Hamilton at the CAC Annual Conference May 7-9, 2020!

The Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property (CAC) is delighted to announce that we will be holding our 46th Annual Conference in Hamilton, Ontario from May 7-9, 2020, hosted at the Sheraton Hamilton Hotel.

The CAC is a registered charitable non-profit organization dedicated to the dissemination of knowledge related to the conservation of Canada's cultural property and heritage. Our Annual Conference attracts conservation professionals and others in related arts, culture, and heritage sectors across Canada and internationally. The Annual Conference will explore all aspects of conservation, including theory and treatment, risk management, preventive conservation, and conservation ethics. To learn more about CAC, please visit our website at <u>www.cac-accr.ca</u>.

We are pleased to announce that **SUPPORT AND PROMOTION** opportunities are now available for the 2020 Conference. For nearly 50 years, CAC has continuously supported learning opportunities and sharing of expertise and information that is crucial in the protection of Canada's cultural heritage. Supporting the CAC Annual Conference through sponsorship will enable you to join us in this important work, as well as demonstrate the strong support for arts and heritage that exists in our community.

Please see the options below – for more information or to submit expressions of interest, contact us!

aliser & Freake

Alison Freake President, Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property president@cac-accr.ca



Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property Association canadienne pour la conservation et la restauration des biens culturels

SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS & BENEFITS

PARTNER (limit of 6 available)

- Prominent signage for one (1) Conference Refreshment Break with recognition on promotional materials
- Full-page ad in conference program/abstract publication
- Logo and web-link on the CAC website
- Includes tradeshow station
- 1 complimentary 2019 Conference Registration (includes tour and reception tickets)
- Promotional literature for distribution

SUPPORTER (unlimited)

- Half-page ad in conference program/abstract publication
- Logo and web-link on the CAC website
- 1 complimentary 2019 Conference Registration (includes tour and reception tickets)
- Promotional literature for distribution

CONTRIBUTOR – LEVEL 2 (unlimited)

- Full-page ad in conference program/abstract publication
- Logo and web-link on the CAC website

CONTRIBUTOR – LEVEL 1 (unlimited)

- Half-page ad in conference program/abstract publication
- Logo and web-link on the CAC website -

FRIEND (unlimited)

Logo in conference program/abstract publication and on the CAC website

TRADESHOW STATION ONLY

\$150

\$500

\$1500

\$1000

\$500

\$300



Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property Association canadienne pour la conservation et la restauration des biens culturels

Sponsorship Registration Form

Please indicate your choice of sponsorship level and return the completed form to the Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property.

Logo/Ad Technical Requirements:

- Half-Page ad: Maximum size 6.5"W x 5"H, landscape orientation, 300 dpi, .jpg format.
- Full-page ad: Maximum size 6.5"W x 9"H, portrait orientation, 300 dpi, .jpg format.
- Logo: Minimum 300 dpi, .eps, .tif or .jpg format.
- Please email images to <u>conference@cac-accr.ca</u> no later than March 30, 2020.

Please indicate your Level of Support:

Partner	\$1500 🗆
Supporter	\$1000 🗆
Contributor (Level 2)	\$ 500 🗆

Contributor (Level 1)	\$ 300 🗆
Friend	\$ 150 🗆
Tradeshow only	\$ 500 🗆

Sponsor Information:
Company Name:
Contact Name:
E-mail Address:
Mailing Address:
Website:
Tel/Fax:
Additional Information:

We value your privacy!

For security reasons, CAC does not accept credit card information directly. For credit card payments, CAC will provide an electronic invoice in order to facilitate online payments via Square. Cheques (in Canadian dollars) made payable to "<u>Canadian Association for Conservation of Cultural Property</u>" may be sent to the address below.